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ARIZON'A DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

2015 Occupational Employment Estimates

Office and Administrative Support 466,474
Sales and Related 298,729
Food Preparation and Serving Related 259,818
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 183,519
Transportation and Material Moving 161,692
Management 137,915
Business and Financial Operations 136,606
Education, Training, and Library 134,061
Construction and Extraction 111,124
Production 111,048
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 107,997
Personal Care and Service 102,337
Computer and Mathematical 89,324
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance 84,940
Healthcare Support 83,134
Protective Service 71,182
Architecture and Engineering 52,138
Community and Social Service 43,243
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 32,471
Legal 17,833
Life, Physical, and Social Science 17,439
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 15,495
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Office of Employment and Population Statistics

Arizona Major Occupational Groups
2015 - 2017 Total Numeric Change

Office and Administrative Support
Food Preparation and Serving Related
Sales and Related

Construction and Extraction
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Business and Financial Operations
Transportation and Material Moving
Personal Care and Service
Management

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Education, Training, and Library
Computer and Mathematical
Healthcare Support

Production

Community and Social Service
Protective Service

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Architecture and Engineering

Legal

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

25,249
18,327
16,018
12,992

9,570

8,603
7,977
7,756
7,481
6,340
6,043
5,366
5,766
4,616
4,150
2,791
2,584
1,516
1,214
891
504
274
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ARIZON'A DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Arizona Major Occupational Groups
2015 - 2017 Total Percentage Change

Construction and Extraction 11.69%
Personal Care and Service 7.58%
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance 7.11%
Food Preparation and Serving Related 7.05%
Computer and Mathematical 6.46%
Community and Social Service 6.45%
Business and Financial Operations 6.30%
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 5.87%
Healthcare Support 5.55%
Management 5.42%
Office and Administrative Support 5.41%
Sales and Related 5.36%
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 5.21%
Legal 5.00%
Transportation and Material Moving 4.93%
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 4.67%
Education, Training, and Library 4.38%
Production 3.74%
Protective Service 3.63%
Life, Physical, and Social Science 2.89%
Architecture and Engineering 2.33%

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 1.77%
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Arizona Major Occupational Groups
2015 - 2017 Total Openings by Growth & Separations

Due to Growth (Percentage) Due to Separations (Percentage)

Construction and Extraction | 79.82% 20.18%
Computer and Mathematical | 71.94% 28.06%
Personal Care and Service | 67.45% 32.55%
Building and Grounds Cleaning and...| 65.37% 34.63%
Business and Financial Operations | 61.90% 38.10%
Legal | 61.43% 38.57%
Community and Social Service | 60.95% 39.05%
Healthcare Support 57.88% 42.12%
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 57.23% 42.77%
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical | 56.95% 43.05%
Office and Administrative Support 56.71% 43.29%
Management 55.78% 44.22%
Transportation and Material Moving | 51.24% 48.76%
Education, Training, and Library 50.77% 49.23%
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports,...| 49.98% 50.02%
Production | 47.98% 52.02%
Protective Service | 45.83% 54.17%
Sales and Related | 45.40% 54.60%
Food Preparation and Serving Related | 44.85% 55.15%
Architecture and Engineering | 35.92% 64.08%
Life, Physical, and Social Science | 35.48% 64.52%
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry | 24.91% 75.09%
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ARIZON'A DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Top 25 Arizona Detailed Occupations

Customer Service Representatives

Computer Occupations

Combined Food Preparation and Serving...

Personal Care Aides
Registered Nurses
Retail Salespersons
Waiters and Waitresses
Cashiers

Office Clerks, General

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and...

General and Operations Managers

First-Line Supervisors of Office and...

Cooks, Restaurant

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material...

Construction Laborers

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants,...

Electricians

Security Guards

First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and...

Stock Clerks and Order Fillers
Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers

Sales Representatives, Services, All Other

First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades...

Nursing Assistants

Preschool Teachers, Except Special Education
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2015 - 2017 Highest Employment Change

5,288
5,283
4,317
4,143
4,129
3,736
3,068
2,954
2,625
2,407
2,322
2,260
2,238
2,203
2,152
2,007
1,672
1,670
1,631
1,625
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1,414
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Arizona Share of Occupations by Minimum Education Requirement

No formal educational credential

High school diploma or equivalent

Some college, no degree

Postsecondary non-degree award

Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

Doctoral or professional degree

0.00%

2015 & 2017 Employment Share
M 2017 Projected 2015 Estimated

27.4%
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Arizona Occupations by Minimum Education Requirement
2015 - 2017 Total Percentage Change (Growth Rate)

No formal educational credential 6.64%
High school diploma or equivalent 5.78%
Some college, no degree 4.52%
Postsecondary non-degree award 5.06%
Associate's degree 5.67%
Bachelor's degree 5.13%
Master's degree 5.17%
Doctoral or professional degree 4.21%
0.00% 1.00% 2.00% 3.00% 4.00% 5.00% 6.00% 7.00%
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